

Probate Suit 12 of 2016.

Order No.41.dt.18.05.23

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW1.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Objection raised.

Hearing is adjourned.

To 05.07.23 for further examination in chief of PW1.

Additional District Judge,  
Second Court,Howrah.