

In the Court of Additional District Judge, Second Court, Howrah.

Probate 12 of 2016.

Order no.42 dt.05.07.23.

Both sides file their respective hazira.

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW1.

Original Will is produced from the court of District Delegate, Howrah.

PW1 Soumadeb Sett is further examined and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of OP.

Original Will be returned to the District Delegate Court, Howrah with direction to submit the same in the safe custody maintained with the Sheristadar, District Judge's Court, Howrah with an intimation to this court, so that same can be obtained as and when required by this court.

Fix 19.08.23 for further cross examination of PW1.

Let a copy of this order be sent to District Delegate, Howrah for information.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah.

No.

Dt. 05.07.2023.

Copy to :

The District Delegate, Howrah for information.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah.